

Administration

Aviation Safety

3960 Paramount Boulevard, Suite 100 Lakewood, CA 90712

May 11, 2023

Howmet Global Fastening Systems Inc. Dba Howmet Fastening Systems Attn: Elizabeth Tchinski 3000 West Lomita Boulevard Torrance, California 90505

Letter of PMA and TSOA ODA Designation

Dear Ms. Tchinski:

Under Title 14 of the Code of Federal Regulations, part 183, subpart D, we at the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) authorize Howmet Global Fastening Systems Inc. dba Howmet Fastening Systems (3000 West Lomita Boulevard, Torrance, California 90505) as ODA-602094-NM. The other locations authorized under this ODA are listed in Appendix C of the FAA approved Howmet Global Fastening Systems Inc. dba Howmet Fastening Systems ODA procedures manual. Your organization has been found qualified and capable to perform as a Representative of the Administrator for the purposes of issuing export and domestic airworthiness approvals. You may use Organization Designation Authorization procedures in accordance with 14 CFR Part 183, subpart D and your FAA approved procedures manual. This authorization is reissued as a renewal. This authorization expires on May 11, 2027 and is effective for PMA & TSO articles produced by Howmet Global Fastening Systems Inc.

This is a significant milestone in your organization's relationship with the FAA. Your demonstrated performance and responsive attitude in working with us contributed to this approval.

Approved: May 11, 2023

Paul Grisso Acting Manager Los Angeles Certificate Management Section

West Certificate Management Branch
System Oversight Division

Aircraft Certification Service

John Rigg Manager Scottsdale Certificate Management Section

West Certificate Management Branch System Oversight Division Aircraft Certification Service